506136788 07/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6183515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NING SUN	09/13/2006
PATRICK WINKLER	09/14/2006
CHENGYUN CHU	09/13/2006
HONG JIA	09/13/2006
JASON GEFFNER	09/14/2006
TONY LEE	09/14/2006
JIGAR MODY	09/14/2006
FRANK SWIDERSKI	09/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15991163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317011-US-CNT[2]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SYED S. AHMED	
SIGNATURE:	/Syed S. Ahmed, #64,587/	

PATENT REEL: 053110 FRAME: 0099

506136788

DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=assignment-pat-18540-166#page1.tif
source=assignment-pat-18540-166#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053110 FRAME: 0100

MS Docket No. 317011.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Ning SUN, Patrick WINKLER, Chengyun CHU, Hong JIA, Jason GEFFNER, Tony LEE, Jigar MODY, Frank SWIDERSKI ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "AUTOMATED MALWARE SIGNATURE GENERATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

(INVENTION) disclosed and/or claimed in a	, , ,	
MALWARE SIGNATURE GENERATION" ("APPLIC	'ATION"), which:	
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby		
authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and		
Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,		
3'	2, who are associated with customer number	
ä .	nthesis (Application No. 11/523,199 filed	
	I's Application No. and filing date, when	
known;		
was filed on and	was given Application No.	
is filed concurrently herewith		
·e ·	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its	
	ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire	
	INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other	
	such as continuing applications, in and for the	
United States, its territories, and all foreign of		
	ation, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO		
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES		
the state of the s	· ·	
	instruments and documents required for the	
making and prosecution of the APPICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation	
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a	nd for the purpose of protecting and perfecting	
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION D	ERIVATIVES),	
9/13/2006		
Date	Ning SUN	
9/14/2006	W. h.	
Date	Patrick WINKLER	
Alm	THE	
9/13/2006		
Date	Chengyun CHU	
09/13/2006	177	
Date	Hong JIA	

9/14/06
Date
9/14/06
Date
9/14/06
Date
14-SEP-200G

Date